
 
Active pipeline of SINGLE-COUNTRY proposals endorsed by the government and submitted to the Adaptation Fund since 

COP 22 / CMP 12  

COUNTRY AGENCY FINANCING 
REQUESTED 

STAGE NAME 

NIE PROPOSALS 

Armenia EPIU $1,435,000 Concept 
(endorsed) 

Artik city closed stone pit wastes and flood management pilot project 

Armenia EPIU $2,506,000 Concept Sustainable management of adjacent ecosystems of specially protected 
nature areas of the RA and capacity building in communities 

Dominican 
Republic 

IDDI $9,954,000 Concept 
(endorsed) 

Enhancing Climate Resilience in San Cristóbal Province, Dominican 
Republic - Integrated Water Resources Management Programme 

Indonesia Kemitraan $998,878 Concept Build and strengthen resilience of coastal community against climate 
change impacts by Perempuan Inspirasi Perubahan Pesisir (PINISI) or 
Women Inspiration for Coastal Change in Bulukumba District 

Indonesia Kemitraan $905,109 Concept 
(endorsed) 

Community Adaptation for Forest-Food Based Management in Saddang 
Watershed Ecosystem 

Indonesia Kemitraan $946,287 Concept Developing Community Resilience to Adapt to Climate Change in Maratua 

Indonesia Kemitraan $990,000 Concept Development of Sustainable Seaweed and Fishery Management for 
Enhance Community Prosperity; Climate Change Adaptation of Coastal and 
Small Island at Nusa Tenggara Barat Province 

Indonesia Kemitraan $589,975 Concept The adaptation measures to support sustainable livelihoods for local 
communities in mangrove ecosystem in the Mahakam Delta, East 
Kalimantan 

Indonesia Kemitraan $1,000,000 Concept Improving community's resilience and government policy response for 
climate change adaptation in West Papua Province of Indonesia 

Indonesia Kemitraan $4,169,987 Concept 
(endorsed) 

Building Coastal City Resilience to Climate Change Impacts and Natural 
Disasters in Pekalongan City, Central Java Province 

Cook Islands MFEM $2,999,125 Full proposal Akamatutu’anga kia Tukatau te Ora’anga ite Pa Enua” Pa Enua Action for 
Resilient Livelihoods (PEARL) 

Micronesia (F.S. of) MCT $970,000 Full proposal Practical Solutions for Reducing Community Vulnerability to Climate 
Change in the Federated States of Micronesia 

Namibia DRFN $4,999,386 Full proposal Community-based integrated farming systems for climate change 
adaptation 

        Total NIEs:                                     $32,463,747  

 
 
 
 



RIE PROPOSALS 

Chad OSS $9,640,000 Concept Strengthening the Resilience of Fisheries and Aquaculture Communities to 
Climate Change in Chad 

Ecuador CAF $2,489,373 Concept 
(endorsed) 

Increasing adaptive capacity of local communities, ecosystems and 
hydroelectric systems in the Toachi – Pilatón watershed with a focus on 
Ecosystem and Community Based Adaptation and Integrated Adaptive 
Watershed Management 

Togo BOAD $10,000,000 Concept 
(endorsed) 

Increasing the Resilience of Vulnerable Communities in the Agriculture 
Sector of Mandouri in Northern Togo 

        Total RIEs:                                          $22,129,373  

     

MIE PROPOSALS 

Cambodia UN-Habitat $5,000,000 Concept 
(endorsed) 

Climate Change Adaptation through small-scale & protective infrastructure 
interventions in coastal settlements of Cambodia 

Côte d'Ivoire AfDB $9,866,905 Concept  Increasing local communities’ adaptive capacity and resilience to climate 
change through improving climate-smart agriculture, water and energy 
access in the Bandama watershed of Côte d’Ivoire 

Mongolia UN-Habitat $4,500,000 Concept 
(endorsed) 

Flood Resilience in Ulaanbaatar Ger-Areas (FRUGA) - Climate Change 
Adaptation through community-driven small-scale protective and basic 
services interventions 

Suriname IDB $9,801,619 Concept 
(endorsed) 

Urban Investments for the Resilience of Paramaribo: Building adaptive 
capacity of Paramaribo communities to climate change-related floods and 
sea level rise through strategic urban planning and sustainable 
infrastructure investments 

Iraq IFAD $9,999,660 Full proposal Building Resilience of the Agriculture Sector to Climate Change in Iraq 
(BRAC) 

        Total MIEs:                                     $39,168,184 

     

ALL TOTALS: 

NIE $32,463,747    

RIE $22,129,373    

MIE $39,168,184    

GRAND TOTAL: $93,761,304    

  
 
 
 

   
 



 
Active pipeline of REGIONAL proposals endorsed by the government and submitted to the Adaptation Fund since  

COP 22 / CMP 12. 

COUNTRY AGENCY FINANCING 
REQUESTED 

STAGE NAME 

RIE PROPOSALS 

Argentina, Uruguay CAF $13,999,997 Pre-concept 
(endorsed) 

Climate change adaptation in vulnerable coastal cities and ecosystems of 
the Uruguay River 

Benin, Burkina 
Faso, Niger 

OSS $8,550,000 Pre-concept 
(endorsed) 

Integration of Climate Change Mitigation and Adaptation Measures in the 
Concerted Management of the WAP Transboundary Complex: Adapt-WAP 
Project 

Burkina Faso, Mali OSS $4,790,000 Pre-concept Transformative Practices for Better Building in the Sahel (Pre-concept for a 
Regional Project; Sahara and Sahel Observatory (OSS) 

Djibouti, Kenya, 
Sudan, Uganda 

OSS $12,990,000 Pre-concept 
(endorsed) 

Strengthening drought resilience of small holder farmers and pastoralists in 
the IGAD region 

Costa Rica, 
Dominican 

Republic, El 
Salvador, 

Guatemala, 
Honduras, 

Nicaragua and 
Panama 

CABEI $5,000,000 Concept Productive Investment Initiative for Adaptation to Climate Change 

Chile, Ecuador CAF $13,910,400 Full proposal Reducing climate vulnerability and flood risk in coastal urban and semi 
urban areas in cities in Latin America. Chile - Ecuador 

        Total RIEs:                                      $59,240,397  

  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

   



MIE PROPOSALS 

Benin, Burkina 
Faso, Cote d'Ivoire, 
Ghana, Mali, Togo 

WMO $7,920,000 Pre-concept 
(endorsed) 

Integrating Flood and Drought Management and Early Warning for Climate 
Change Adaptation in the Volta Basin 

Côte d’Ivoire, 
Ghana 

UN-Habitat $14,000,000 Pre-concept 
(endorsed) 

Improved resilience of coastal communities in Côte d’ Ivoire and Ghana 

Côte d’Ivoire, 
Guinea 

AfDB $14,000,000 Pre-concept 
(endorsed) 

Increasing local communities’ adaptive capacity and resilience to climate 
change through forest landscape restoration 

Cuba, Dominican 
Republic, Jamaica 

UNDP $4,969,367 Concept 
(endorsed) 

Risk Reduction Management Centres: local adaptation response to national 
climate and early warning information in the Caribbean 

Comoros, 
Madagascar, 

Malawi, 
Mozambique 

UN-Habitat 13,544,055 Concept 
(endorsed) 

Building urban climate resilience in south-eastern Africa 

Thailand, Vietnam UNEP $7,000,000 Concept 
(endorsed) 

Enhancing Climate Resilience in the Greater Mekong Sub-region through 
Ecosystem-based Adaptation in the context of South-South cooperation 

Cambodia, Lao 
People’s 

Democratic 
Republic, 
Myanmar, 

Thailand, Vietnam 

UNESCO $4,898,775 Full proposal Groundwater resources in the Greater Mekong Sub-region: Collaborative 
management to increase resilience  

        Total MIEs:                                      $66,332,197 

     

ALL TOTALS: 

RIE $59,240,397    

MIE $66,332,197    

GRAND TOTAL: $125,572,594    

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

   

Summary  

Status Submitted 
by NIE 

Total value 
(USD) 

Submitted 
by RIE 

Total value 
(USD) 

Submitted 
by MIE 

Total 
value 
(USD) 

Total Total 
value 
(USD) 

Single-country projects and programmes 

Concept submitted, 
not endorsed 

6 $7,031,140 1 $9,640,000 1 $9,866,905 8 $26,538,045  

Concept submitted, 
endorsed 

4 $16,464,096 2 $12,489,373 3 $19,301,619 9 $48,255,088  

Full proposal 
submitted, not 
approved 

3 $8,968,511 0 
 

$0 1 $9,999,660 4 $18,968,171  

Regional projects and programmes 

Pre-concept 
submitted, not 
endorsed 

- - 1 $4,790,000 0 $0 1 $4,790,000 

Pre-concept 
submitted, endorsed 

- - 3 $35,539,997 3 $35,920,000 6 $71,459,997  

Concept submitted, 
not endorsed 

- - 1 $5,000,000 0 $0 1 $5,000,000  

Concept submitted, 
endorsed 

- - 0 $0 3 $25,513,422 3 $25,513,422  

Full proposal 
submitted, not 
approved 

- - 1 $13,910,400 1 $4,898,775 2 $18,809,175  

GRAND TOTALS: 13 $32,463,747 9 $81,369,770 12 $105,500,381 34 $219,333,898 

 


